AKC Agility League

Round 2, National Team Rankings
Regulation - Elementary

PUBLISHED AS OF: 2/13/2025 12pm
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Team Name

K9 JR HANDLERS SIT,STAY,FIT 4H CLUB

LITTLE DREAMERS

ADVENTURETAILS ZOOMIES UNITED

BOMB CITY BABIES
LEARNING TO FLY

FOREST CITY SWIFT PAWS
ROCK CITY REVVED

SILVER CREEK CANINES

KCA IT'S ELEMENTARY
HUNDERGARTEN

GONE TO THE BARK SIDE
KNOBLE'S FLYING FEET
CHILE PUPPERS

FLIGHT SCHOOL

ROOKIE RASCALS

JUMPING JACKALOPES
PITTER PATTER

AOH'S- ZOOMIES UNLEASHED
SYRACUSE FLURRY FLEDGLINGS
AGILIJUNKIES

LC'S MISCHIEF MAKERS

Team Captain

VIRGINIA STUDDERT
MARISSA HANSEN
CINDY GEVAART
KAREN RODER
PAM ROBBINS
KELLY PAUSIG
MARY BASU

LORI HOLDREN
SHERRY KELLY
AMY CHRISTOPHER
KATIE HORZMANN
LAURA KNOLL
ISOBEL DRYSDALE
PAM ROBBINS
ASHLEY YOST
ISOBEL DRYSDALE
SANDRA BURKETT
VICTORIA WRIGHT
AMY SHAW

PAIGE JOHNSON
LINDSAY CLARK

Region

MID-ATLANTIC
GREAT LAKES
GREAT LAKES
SOUTH CENTRAL
SOUTHEAST
GREAT LAKES
SOUTH CENTRAL
NORTHWEST
WESTERN
NORTHWEST
SOUTHEAST
GREAT LAKES
NORTH CENTRAL
SOUTHEAST
MID-ATLANTIC
NORTH CENTRAL
NORTHWEST
GREAT LAKES
MID-ATLANTIC
SOUTHEAST
SOUTHEAST

Total Faults
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Team Score

7.472
6.103
5.874
5.572
5.398
5.381
5.251
5.222
4.808
4.759
4.454
4.314
4.241
3.991
3.987
3.944
3.839
3.794
3.361
3.309
2.046




PUBLISHED AS OF: 2/13/2025 12pm

AKC Agility League

i Round 2, National Dog Rankings
= "
Regulation - Elementary (REGULAR - 8")
Rank Dog Name Team Name Breed Course Total Adjusted Dog Score
Yardage Faults Course
Time
1 EDMOND ADVENTURETAILS ZOOMIES UNITED PEMBROKE WELSH CORGI 80 0 15.24 5.248
2 KICKER ROOKIE RASCALS YORKSHIRE TERRIER 80 0 16.61 4.816
3 PHOEBE FLIGHT SCHOOL PEMBROKE WELSH CORGI 80 1 17.95 4.456




AKC Agility League

Round 2, National Dog Rankings PUBLISHED AS OF: 2/13/2025 12pm

Regulation - Elementary (REGULAR - 12")

Rank Dog Name Team Name Breed Course Total Adjusted Dog Score
Yardage Faults Course
Time
1 READY FOREST CITY SWIFT PAWS MINIATURE AMERICAN SHEPHERD 79 0 11.28 7.001
2 CHRISTINA KCA IT'S ELEMENTARY ITALIAN GREYHOUND 80 0 12.23 6.541
3 CALLI LITTLE DREAMERS ALL AMERICAN DOG 80 0 12.76 6.270
4 STELLA KNOBLE'S FLYING FEET COCKER SPANIEL 78 0 13.55 5.757
5 ROCCO LEARNING TO FLY SHETLAND SHEEPDOG 80 0 14.78 5.413
6 BETTY LEARNING TO FLY BORDER TERRIER 80 0 15.81 5.061




AKC Agility League

Round 2, National Dog Rankings PUBLISHED AS OF: 2/13/2025 12pm

Regulation - Elementary (REGULAR - 16")

Rank Dog Name Team Name Breed Course Total Adjusted Dog Score
Yardage Faults Course
Time
1 SCARLET K9 JR HANDLERS SIT,STAY,FIT 4H CLUB ALL AMERICAN DOG 80 0 10.52 7.608
2 WILLOW K9 JR HANDLERS SIT,STAY,FIT 4H CLUB ALL AMERICAN DOG 80 0 10.80 7.406
3 ZANDER SILVER CREEK CANINES PYRENEAN SHEPHERD 80 0 12.98 6.162
4 POSIE AOH'S- ZOOMIES UNLEASHED ALL AMERICAN DOG 80 0 13.07 6.119
5 MK FLIGHT SCHOOL BORDER COLLIE 80 0 19.00 4.211
6 DINA ADVENTURETAILS ZOOMIES UNITED AMERICAN HAIRLESS TERRIER 80 0 21.71 3.684
7 TWISTER LEARNING TO FLY SHETLAND SHEEPDOG 80 0 24.49 3.267
8 JESTER KNOBLE'S FLYING FEET MINIATURE AMERICAN SHEPHERD 78 0 23.89 3.264
9 JADA ROOKIE RASCALS ROTTWEILER 80 1 26.82 2.983
10 NUGGET AOH'S- ZOOMIES UNLEASHED AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD 80 0 43.99 1.819




AKC Agility League

Round 2, National Dog Rankings PUBLISHED AS OF: 2/13/2025 12pm

Regulation - Elementary (REGULAR - 20")

Rank Dog Name Team Name Breed Course Total Adjusted Dog Score
Yardage Faults Course
Time
1 NIM BOMB CITY BABIES BORDER COLLIE 80 0 9.93 8.056
2 MARCO BOMB CITY BABIES BORDER COLLIE 80 0 10.60 7.547
3 JEEJEE K9 JR HANDLERS SIT,STAY,FIT 4H CLUB GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG 80 0 10.81 7.401
4 RUE AGILIJUNKIES BORDER COLLIE 80 0 12.73 6.284
5 Q LITTLE DREAMERS LABRADOR RETRIEVER 80 0 12.76 6.270
6 SURELY FOREST CITY SWIFT PAWS AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD 79 0 12.83 6.157
7 SPARK ROCK CITY REVVED LABRADOR RETRIEVER 80 0 13.39 5.975
8 STELLA PITTER PATTER ALL AMERICAN DOG 80 0 13.44 5.952
9 VY LITTLE DREAMERS BORDER COLLIE 80 3 13.87 5.768
10 DUNCAN SYRACUSE FLURRY FLEDGLINGS AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD 79 1 16.53 4779
11 ANCEL GONE TO THE BARK SIDE DOBERMAN PINSCHER 80 0 18.60 4.301
12 DARLA BOMB CITY BABIES COLLIE 80 0 20.56 3.891
13 CYRENNE GONE TO THE BARK SIDE BRAQUE FRANCAIS PYRENEAN 80 0 24.60 3.252




Aafd AKC Agility League

LEAGUE Round 2, National Dog Rankings PUBLISHED AS OF: 2/13/2025 12pm
Regulation - Elementary (REGULAR - 24")

Rank Dog Name Team Name Breed Course Total Adjusted Dog Score
Yardage Faults Course
Time
1 MARVEL FOREST CITY SWIFT PAWS POODLE 79 0 14.80 5.336




Aafd AKC Agility League

LEAGUE i Round 2, National Dog Rankings PUBLISHED AS OF: 2/13/2025 12pm
Regulation - Elementary (PREFERRED - 4")

Rank Dog Name Team Name Breed Course Total Adjusted Dog Score
Yardage Faults Course
Time
1 BUTTABEAN FLIGHT SCHOOL PEMBROKE WELSH CORGI 80 0 24.26 3.297




Aafd AKC Agility League

LEAGUE i Round 2, National Dog Rankings PUBLISHED AS OF: 2/13/2025 12pm
= "
Regulation - Elementary (PREFERRED - 8")
Rank Dog Name Team Name Breed Course Total Adjusted Dog Score
Yardage Faults Course
Time
1 PIPPIN ROCK CITY REVVED RAT TERRIER 80 0 15.78 5.070
2 AKASHA HUNDERGARTEN PEMBROKE WELSH CORGI 80 1 17.92 4.465
3 ODIN HUNDERGARTEN ALL AMERICAN DOG 80 0 18.01 4.442




AKC Agility League

Round 2, National Dog Rankings PUBLISHED AS OF: 2/13/2025 12pm

Regulation - Elementary (PREFERRED - 12")

Rank Dog Name Team Name Breed Course Total Adjusted Dog Score
Yardage Faults Course
Time
1 AUSTEN LEARNING TO FLY ENGLISH COCKER SPANIEL 80 0 10.19 7.850
2 RYSER ADVENTURETAILS ZOOMIES UNITED MINIATURE AMERICAN SHEPHERD 80 0 10.78 7.419
3 JUNO HUNDERGARTEN MINIATURE AMERICAN SHEPHERD 80 0 11.54 6.932
4 GOSE KNOBLE'S FLYING FEET BORDER COLLIE 78 0 11.45 6.813
5 Ql JUMPING JACKALOPES ALL AMERICAN DOG 80 0 14.99 5.338
6 SPECIAL KCA IT'S ELEMENTARY SHETLAND SHEEPDOG 80 0 15.88 5.037
7 TREK CHILE PUPPERS MUDI 80 0 18.77 4.263
8 BEATRICE JUMPING JACKALOPES SHETLAND SHEEPDOG 80 0 19.26 4.155
9 CASH KCA IT'S ELEMENTARY SHETLAND SHEEPDOG 80 0 20.58 3.888
10 ADDY AOH'S- ZOOMIES UNLEASHED ALL AMERICAN DOG 80 0 20.72 3.862
11 HOLLY HUNDERGARTEN ENGLISH COCKER SPANIEL 80 0 24.24 3.301
12 COOPER CHILE PUPPERS CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL 80 0 24.74 3.233
13 BRISTOL KCA IT'S ELEMENTARY SHETLAND SHEEPDOG 80 0 25.38 3.152
14 ANGUS FOREST CITY SWIFT PAWS ALL AMERICAN DOG 79 1 26.06 3.032




AKC Agility League

Round 2, National Dog Rankings
Regulation - Elementary (PREFERRED - 16")

PUBLISHED AS OF: 2/13/2025 12pm
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Rank

Dog Name

SHIMMER
BEAR
MOLLY
MORGAN

MOLLY MCBUTTER

LORRY
ENZO
MARLIN
DAISY
CHARLIE
DJINN
ELISE
NOVA
CRAZED CAMI
GEMMA
CALLIE
JODY
DORY
BAMA ROSE
PUK
CINDER
SUNNY
XOE
RUBY
ZALTYS
BRANDON

Team Name

GONE TO THE BARK SIDE
ADVENTURETAILS ZOOMIES UNITED
KCA IT'S ELEMENTARY

GONE TO THE BARK SIDE
ROOKIE RASCALS

CHILE PUPPERS

ROCK CITY REVVED
HUNDERGARTEN

KCA IT'S ELEMENTARY

SILVER CREEK CANINES

AOH'S- ZOOMIES UNLEASHED
FLIGHT SCHOOL

FLIGHT SCHOOL

ROOKIE RASCALS

JUMPING JACKALOPES

LC'S MISCHIEF MAKERS

GONE TO THE BARK SIDE

PITTER PATTER

GONE TO THE BARK SIDE
AGILIJUNKIES

SYRACUSE FLURRY FLEDGLINGS
BOMB CITY BABIES

AOH'S- ZOOMIES UNLEASHED
SYRACUSE FLURRY FLEDGLINGS
AGILIJUNKIES

AGILIJUNKIES

Breed

BORDER COLLIE
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
BORDER COLLIE

ALL AMERICAN DOG

ALL AMERICAN DOG
AUSTRALIAN CATTLE DOG
ALL AMERICAN DOG
LABRADOR RETRIEVER
ALL AMERICAN DOG
MINIATURE AMERICAN SHEPHERD
ALL AMERICAN DOG
POODLE

ALL AMERICAN DOG

ALL AMERICAN DOG
WEIMARANER

BORDER COLLIE
BORDER COLLIE

ALL AMERICAN DOG
BORDER COLLIE
BORDER COLLIE
LABRADOR RETRIEVER
ALL AMERICAN DOG
DALMATIAN

BEARDED COLLIE
BORDER COLLIE
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD

Course
Yardage

80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
79
80
80
79
80
80

Total
Faults
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Adjusted Dog Score

Course
Time
10.40
11.62
14.28
15.20
15.71
16.87
16.99
17.19
17.28
17.84
18.20
18.75
21.49
23.20
23.44
24.02
24.71
25.14
26.85
28.08
28.18
28.63
28.82
31.60
36.49
41.40

7.692
6.885
5.602
5.263
5.092
4.742
4.709
4.654
4.630
4.484
4.396
4.267
3.723
3.448
3.413
3.331
3.238
3.182
2.980
2.849
2.803
2.794
2.776
2.500
2.192
1.932




AKC Agility League

Round 2, National Dog Rankings
Regulation - Elementary (PREFERRED - 20")

PUBLISHED AS OF: 2/13/2025 12pm
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Rank

Dog Name

KORRA
NEWT
GUPPY
TATUM
ZEDD
TARA
LAGER
KIMBER
SAL
BELLA
REMI
CASH
RUBY

Team Name

ADVENTURETAILS ZOOMIES UNITED
SILVER CREEK CANINES
AGILIJUNKIES

CHILE PUPPERS

SILVER CREEK CANINES
PITTER PATTER

ROOKIE RASCALS
AGILIJUNKIES

PITTER PATTER

LC'S MISCHIEF MAKERS
AGILIJUNKIES

KNOBLE'S FLYING FEET
LC'S MISCHIEF MAKERS

Breed

COLLIE

LABRADOR RETRIEVER
LABRADOR RETRIEVER
LABRADOR RETRIEVER
GOLDEN RETRIEVER
ALL AMERICAN DOG
GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG
POODLE

DOBERMAN PINSCHER
POODLE

POODLE

COLLIE

POODLE

Course
Yardage

80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
78
80

Total
Faults
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Adjusted Dog Score

Course
Time
13.04
13.78
16.02
16.50
18.04
18.27
22.25
24.36
43.37
44.64
49.25
54.86
78.81

6.134
5.805
4.995
4.849
4.436
4.378
3.595
3.284
1.845
1.792
1.624
1.422
1.015




AKC Agility League

Round 2, National Dog Rankings PUBLISHED AS OF: 2/13/2025 12pm

Regulation - Elementary (VETERAN -4")

Rank Dog Name Team Name Breed Course Total Adjusted Dog Score
Yardage Faults Course
Time
1 BENTLEY JUMPING JACKALOPES ALL AMERICAN DOG 80 0 21.89 3.655




AKC Agility League

Round 2, National Dog Rankings PUBLISHED AS OF: 2/13/2025 12pm

Regulation - Elementary (VETERAN - 8")

Rank Dog Name Team Name Breed Course Total Adjusted Dog Score
Yardage Faults Course
Time
1 TULLY CHILE PUPPERS AUSTRALIAN CATTLE DOG 80 0 19.43 4.118




Aafd AKC Agility League

LEAGUE Round 2, National Dog Rankings PUBLISHED AS OF: 2/13/2025 12pm
Regulation - Elementary (VETERAN - 16")

Rank Dog Name Team Name Breed Course Total Adjusted Dog Score
Yardage Faults Course
Time
1 BOOKER JUMPING JACKALOPES WEIMARANER 80 0 25.33 3.158




