Regulation - Elementary

Team	Team Name	Team Captain	Region	Total Faults	Team Score
Rank		·	· ·		
1	K9 JR HANDLERS SIT,STAY,FIT 4H CLUB	VIRGINIA STUDDERT	MID-ATLANTIC	0	7.472
2	LITTLE DREAMERS	MARISSA HANSEN	GREAT LAKES	3	6.103
3	ADVENTURETAILS ZOOMIES UNITED	CINDY GEVAART	GREAT LAKES	0	5.874
4	BOMB CITY BABIES	KAREN RODER	SOUTH CENTRAL	0	5.572
5	LEARNING TO FLY	PAM ROBBINS	SOUTHEAST	0	5.398
6	FOREST CITY SWIFT PAWS	KELLY PAUSIG	GREAT LAKES	1	5.381
7	ROCK CITY REVVED	MARY BASU	SOUTH CENTRAL	0	5.251
8	SILVER CREEK CANINES	LORI HOLDREN	NORTHWEST	0	5.222
9	KCA IT'S ELEMENTARY	SHERRY KELLY	WESTERN	0	4.808
10	HUNDERGARTEN	AMY CHRISTOPHER	NORTHWEST	1	4.759
11	GONE TO THE BARK SIDE	KATIE HORZMANN	SOUTHEAST	0	4.454
12	KNOBLE'S FLYING FEET	LAURA KNOLL	GREAT LAKES	2	4.314
13	CHILE PUPPERS	ISOBEL DRYSDALE	NORTH CENTRAL	0	4.241
14	FLIGHT SCHOOL	PAM ROBBINS	SOUTHEAST	1	3.991
15	ROOKIE RASCALS	ASHLEY YOST	MID-ATLANTIC	1	3.987
16	JUMPING JACKALOPES	ISOBEL DRYSDALE	NORTH CENTRAL	0	3.944
17	PITTER PATTER	SANDRA BURKETT	NORTHWEST	2	3.839
18	AOH'S- ZOOMIES UNLEASHED	VICTORIA WRIGHT	GREAT LAKES	0	3.794
19	SYRACUSE FLURRY FLEDGLINGS	AMY SHAW	MID-ATLANTIC	1	3.361
20	AGILIJUNKIES	PAIGE JOHNSON	SOUTHEAST	1	3.309
21	LC'S MISCHIEF MAKERS	LINDSAY CLARK	SOUTHEAST	1	2.046

© 2023 All rights reserved. No material may be reproduced in any manner whatsoever without written permission from The American Kennel Club, Inc. The AKC has made every effort to insure the accuracy of its information. The information provided is "as is" with all faults and without warranty of any kind, expressed or implied. In no event shall American Kennel Club be liable for any incidental or consequential damages, lost profits, or any indirect damages even if AKC has been informed of the possibility thereof.

Regulation - Elementary (REGULAR - 8")

I	Rank	Dog Name	Team Name	Breed	Course Yardage	Total Faults	Adjusted Course Time	Dog Score
	1	EDMOND	ADVENTURETAILS ZOOMIES UNITED	PEMBROKE WELSH CORGI	80	0	15.24	5.248
	2	KICKER	ROOKIE RASCALS	YORKSHIRE TERRIER	80	0	16.61	4.816
	3	PHOEBE	FLIGHT SCHOOL	PEMBROKE WELSH CORGI	80	1	17.95	4.456

© 2023 All rights reserved. No material may be reproduced in any manner whatsoever without written permission from The American Kennel Club, Inc. The AKC has made every effort to insure the accuracy of its information. The information provided is "as is" with all faults and without warranty of any kind, expressed or implied. In no event shall American Kennel Club be liable for any incidental or consequential damages, lost profits, or any indirect damages even if AKC has been informed of the possibility thereof.

Regulation - Elementary (REGULAR - 12")

Rank	Dog Name	Team Name	Breed	Course	Total	Adjusted	Dog Score
				Yardage	Faults	Course	
						Time	
1	READY	FOREST CITY SWIFT PAWS	MINIATURE AMERICAN SHEPHERD	79	0	11.28	7.001
2	CHRISTINA	KCA IT'S ELEMENTARY	ITALIAN GREYHOUND	80	0	12.23	6.541
3	CALLI	LITTLE DREAMERS	ALL AMERICAN DOG	80	0	12.76	6.270
4	STELLA	KNOBLE'S FLYING FEET	COCKER SPANIEL	78	0	13.55	5.757
5	ROCCO	LEARNING TO FLY	SHETLAND SHEEPDOG	80	0	14.78	5.413
6	BETTY	LEARNING TO FLY	BORDER TERRIER	80	0	15.81	5.061

© 2023 All rights reserved. No material may be reproduced in any manner whatsoever without written permission from The American Kennel Club, Inc. The AKC has made every effort to insure the accuracy of its information. The information provided is "as is" with all faults and without warranty of any kind, expressed or implied. In no event shall American Kennel Club be liable for any incidental or consequential damages, lost profits, or any indirect damages even if AKC has been informed of the possibility thereof.

Regulation - Elementary (REGULAR - 16")

Rank	Dog Name	Team Name	Breed	Course Yardage	Total Faults	Adjusted Course Time	Dog Score
1	SCARLET	K9 JR HANDLERS SIT,STAY,FIT 4H CLUB	ALL AMERICAN DOG	80	0	10.52	7.608
2	WILLOW	K9 JR HANDLERS SIT, STAY, FIT 4H CLUB	ALL AMERICAN DOG	80	0	10.80	7.406
3	ZANDER	SILVER CREEK CANINES	PYRENEAN SHEPHERD	80	0	12.98	6.162
4	POSIE	AOH'S- ZOOMIES UNLEASHED	ALL AMERICAN DOG	80	0	13.07	6.119
5	MK	FLIGHT SCHOOL	BORDER COLLIE	80	0	19.00	4.211
6	DINA	ADVENTURETAILS ZOOMIES UNITED	AMERICAN HAIRLESS TERRIER	80	0	21.71	3.684
7	TWISTER	LEARNING TO FLY	SHETLAND SHEEPDOG	80	0	24.49	3.267
8	JESTER	KNOBLE'S FLYING FEET	MINIATURE AMERICAN SHEPHERD	78	0	23.89	3.264
9	JADA	ROOKIE RASCALS	ROTTWEILER	80	1	26.82	2.983
10	NUGGET	AOH'S- ZOOMIES UNLEASHED	AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD	80	0	43.99	1.819

© 2023 All rights reserved. No material may be reproduced in any manner whatsoever without written permission from The American Kennel Club, Inc. The AKC has made every effort to insure the accuracy of its information. The information provided is "as is" with all faults and without warranty of any kind, expressed or implied. In no event shall American Kennel Club be liable for any incidental or consequential damages, lost profits, or any indirect damages even if AKC has been informed of the possibility thereof.

Regulation - Elementary (REGULAR - 20")

Rank	Dog Name	Team Name	Breed	Course Yardage	Total Faults	Adjusted Course	Dog Score
						Time	
1	NIM	BOMB CITY BABIES	BORDER COLLIE	80	0	9.93	8.056
2	MARCO	BOMB CITY BABIES	BORDER COLLIE	80	0	10.60	7.547
3	JEEJEE	K9 JR HANDLERS SIT,STAY,FIT 4H CLUB	GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG	80	0	10.81	7.401
4	RUE	AGILIJUNKIES	BORDER COLLIE	80	0	12.73	6.284
5	Q	LITTLE DREAMERS	LABRADOR RETRIEVER	80	0	12.76	6.270
6	SURELY	FOREST CITY SWIFT PAWS	AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD	79	0	12.83	6.157
7	SPARK	ROCK CITY REVVED	LABRADOR RETRIEVER	80	0	13.39	5.975
8	STELLA	PITTER PATTER	ALL AMERICAN DOG	80	0	13.44	5.952
9	IVY	LITTLE DREAMERS	BORDER COLLIE	80	3	13.87	5.768
10	DUNCAN	SYRACUSE FLURRY FLEDGLINGS	AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD	79	1	16.53	4.779
11	ANCEL	GONE TO THE BARK SIDE	DOBERMAN PINSCHER	80	0	18.60	4.301
12	DARLA	BOMB CITY BABIES	COLLIE	80	0	20.56	3.891
13	CYRENNE	GONE TO THE BARK SIDE	BRAQUE FRANCAIS PYRENEAN	80	0	24.60	3.252

© 2023 All rights reserved. No material may be reproduced in any manner whatsoever without written permission from The American Kennel Club, Inc. The AKC has made every effort to insure the accuracy of its information. The information provided is "as is" with all faults and without warranty of any kind, expressed or implied. In no event shall American Kennel Club be liable for any incidental or consequential damages, lost profits, or any indirect damages even if AKC has been informed of the possibility thereof.

Regulation - Elementary (REGULAR - 24")

	Rank	Dog Name	Team Name	Breed	Course Yardage	Total Faults	Adjusted Course Time	Dog Score
L	1	MARVEL	FOREST CITY SWIFT PAWS	POODLE	79	0	14.80	5.336

© 2023 All rights reserved. No material may be reproduced in any manner whatsoever without written permission from The American Kennel Club, Inc. The AKC has made every effort to insure the accuracy of its information. The information provided is "as is" with all faults and without warranty of any kind, expressed or implied. In no event shall American Kennel Club be liable for any incidental or consequential damages, lost profits, or any indirect damages even if AKC has been informed of the possibility thereof.

Regulation - Elementary (PREFERRED - 4")

	Rank	Dog Name	Team Name	Breed	Course Yardage	Total Faults	Adjusted Course Time	Dog Score
L	1	BUTTABEAN	FLIGHT SCHOOL	PEMBROKE WELSH CORGI	80	0	24.26	3.297

© 2023 All rights reserved. No material may be reproduced in any manner whatsoever without written permission from The American Kennel Club, Inc. The AKC has made every effort to insure the accuracy of its information. The information provided is "as is" with all faults and without warranty of any kind, expressed or implied. In no event shall American Kennel Club be liable for any incidental or consequential damages, lost profits, or any indirect damages even if AKC has been informed of the possibility thereof.

Regulation - Elementary (PREFERRED - 8")

Rank	Dog Name	Team Name	Breed	Course Yardage	Total Faults	Adjusted Course Time	Dog Score
1	PIPPIN	ROCK CITY REVVED	RAT TERRIER	80	0	15.78	5.070
2	AKASHA	HUNDERGARTEN	PEMBROKE WELSH CORGI	80	1	17.92	4.465
3	ODIN	HUNDERGARTEN	ALL AMERICAN DOG	80	0	18.01	4.442

© 2023 All rights reserved. No material may be reproduced in any manner whatsoever without written permission from The American Kennel Club, Inc. The AKC has made every effort to insure the accuracy of its information. The information provided is "as is" with all faults and without warranty of any kind, expressed or implied. In no event shall American Kennel Club be liable for any incidental or consequential damages, lost profits, or any indirect damages even if AKC has been informed of the possibility thereof.

Regulation - Elementary (PREFERRED - 12")

Rank	Dog Name	Team Name	Breed	Course Yardage	Total Faults	Adjusted Course Time	Dog Score
1	AUSTEN	LEARNING TO FLY	ENGLISH COCKER SPANIEL	80	0	10.19	7.850
2	RYSER	ADVENTURETAILS ZOOMIES UNITED	MINIATURE AMERICAN SHEPHERD	80	0	10.78	7.419
3	JUNO	HUNDERGARTEN	MINIATURE AMERICAN SHEPHERD	80	0	11.54	6.932
4	GOSE	KNOBLE'S FLYING FEET	BORDER COLLIE	78	0	11.45	6.813
5	QI	JUMPING JACKALOPES	ALL AMERICAN DOG	80	0	14.99	5.338
6	SPECIAL	KCA IT'S ELEMENTARY	SHETLAND SHEEPDOG	80	0	15.88	5.037
7	TREK	CHILE PUPPERS	MUDI	80	0	18.77	4.263
8	BEATRICE	JUMPING JACKALOPES	SHETLAND SHEEPDOG	80	0	19.26	4.155
9	CASH	KCA IT'S ELEMENTARY	SHETLAND SHEEPDOG	80	0	20.58	3.888
10	ADDY	AOH'S- ZOOMIES UNLEASHED	ALL AMERICAN DOG	80	0	20.72	3.862
11	HOLLY	HUNDERGARTEN	ENGLISH COCKER SPANIEL	80	0	24.24	3.301
12	COOPER	CHILE PUPPERS	CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL	80	0	24.74	3.233
13	BRISTOL	KCA IT'S ELEMENTARY	SHETLAND SHEEPDOG	80	0	25.38	3.152
14	ANGUS	FOREST CITY SWIFT PAWS	ALL AMERICAN DOG	79	1	26.06	3.032

© 2023 All rights reserved. No material may be reproduced in any manner whatsoever without written permission from The American Kennel Club, Inc. The AKC has made every effort to insure the accuracy of its information. The information provided is "as is" with all faults and without warranty of any kind, expressed or implied. In no event shall American Kennel Club be liable for any incidental or consequential damages, lost profits, or any indirect damages even if AKC has been informed of the possibility thereof.

Regulation - Elementary (PREFERRED - 16")

Rank	Dog Name	Team Name	Breed	Course Yardage	Total Faults	Adjusted Course Time	Dog Score
1	SHIMMER	GONE TO THE BARK SIDE	BORDER COLLIE	80	0	10.40	7.692
2	BEAR	ADVENTURETAILS ZOOMIES UNITED	AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD	80	0	11.62	6.885
3	MOLLY	KCA IT'S ELEMENTARY	BORDER COLLIE	80	0	14.28	5.602
4	MORGAN	GONE TO THE BARK SIDE	ALL AMERICAN DOG	80	0	15.20	5.263
5	MOLLY MCBUTTER	ROOKIE RASCALS	ALL AMERICAN DOG	80	0	15.71	5.092
6	LORRY	CHILE PUPPERS	AUSTRALIAN CATTLE DOG	80	0	16.87	4.742
7	ENZO	ROCK CITY REVVED	ALL AMERICAN DOG	80	0	16.99	4.709
8	MARLIN	HUNDERGARTEN	LABRADOR RETRIEVER	80	0	17.19	4.654
9	DAISY	KCA IT'S ELEMENTARY	ALL AMERICAN DOG	80	0	17.28	4.630
10	CHARLIE	SILVER CREEK CANINES	MINIATURE AMERICAN SHEPHERD	80	0	17.84	4.484
11	DJINN	AOH'S- ZOOMIES UNLEASHED	ALL AMERICAN DOG	80	0	18.20	4.396
12	ELISE	FLIGHT SCHOOL	POODLE	80	0	18.75	4.267
13	NOVA	FLIGHT SCHOOL	ALL AMERICAN DOG	80	0	21.49	3.723
14	CRAZED CAMI	ROOKIE RASCALS	ALL AMERICAN DOG	80	0	23.20	3.448
15	GEMMA	JUMPING JACKALOPES	WEIMARANER	80	0	23.44	3.413
16	CALLIE	LC'S MISCHIEF MAKERS	BORDER COLLIE	80	0	24.02	3.331
17	JODY	GONE TO THE BARK SIDE	BORDER COLLIE	80	0	24.71	3.238
18	DORY	PITTER PATTER	ALL AMERICAN DOG	80	2	25.14	3.182
19	BAMA ROSE	GONE TO THE BARK SIDE	BORDER COLLIE	80	0	26.85	2.980
20	PUK	AGILIJUNKIES	BORDER COLLIE	80	0	28.08	2.849
21	CINDER	SYRACUSE FLURRY FLEDGLINGS	LABRADOR RETRIEVER	79	0	28.18	2.803
22	SUNNY	BOMB CITY BABIES	ALL AMERICAN DOG	80	0	28.63	2.794
23	XOE	AOH'S- ZOOMIES UNLEASHED	DALMATIAN	80	0	28.82	2.776
24	RUBY	SYRACUSE FLURRY FLEDGLINGS	BEARDED COLLIE	79	0	31.60	2.500
25	ZALTYS	AGILIJUNKIES	BORDER COLLIE	80	0	36.49	2.192
26	BRANDON	AGILIJUNKIES	AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD	80	1	41.40	1.932

^{© 2023} All rights reserved. No material may be reproduced in any manner whatsoever without written permission from The American Kennel Club, Inc. The AKC has made every effort to insure the accuracy of its information. The information provided is "as is" with all faults and without warranty of any kind, expressed or implied. In no event shall American Kennel Club be liable for any incidental or consequential damages, lost profits, or any indirect damages even if AKC has been informed of the possibility thereof.

Regulation - Elementary (PREFERRED - 20")

Rank	Dog Name	Team Name	Breed	Course Yardage	Total Faults	Adjusted Course Time	Dog Score
1	KORRA	ADVENTURETAILS ZOOMIES UNITED	COLLIE	80	0	13.04	6.134
2	NEWT	SILVER CREEK CANINES	LABRADOR RETRIEVER	80	0	13.78	5.805
3	GUPPY	AGILIJUNKIES	LABRADOR RETRIEVER	80	0	16.02	4.995
4	TATUM	CHILE PUPPERS	LABRADOR RETRIEVER	80	0	16.50	4.849
5	ZEDD	SILVER CREEK CANINES	GOLDEN RETRIEVER	80	0	18.04	4.436
6	TARA	PITTER PATTER	ALL AMERICAN DOG	80	0	18.27	4.378
7	LAGER	ROOKIE RASCALS	GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG	80	0	22.25	3.595
8	KIMBER	AGILIJUNKIES	POODLE	80	0	24.36	3.284
9	SAL	PITTER PATTER	DOBERMAN PINSCHER	80	0	43.37	1.845
10	BELLA	LC'S MISCHIEF MAKERS	POODLE	80	0	44.64	1.792
11	REMI	AGILIJUNKIES	POODLE	80	0	49.25	1.624
12	CASH	KNOBLE'S FLYING FEET	COLLIE	78	2	54.86	1.422
13	RUBY	LC'S MISCHIEF MAKERS	POODLE	80	1	78.81	1.015

© 2023 All rights reserved. No material may be reproduced in any manner whatsoever without written permission from The American Kennel Club, Inc. The AKC has made every effort to insure the accuracy of its information. The information provided is "as is" with all faults and without warranty of any kind, expressed or implied. In no event shall American Kennel Club be liable for any incidental or consequential damages, lost profits, or any indirect damages even if AKC has been informed of the possibility thereof.

Regulation - Elementary (VETERAN - 4")

	Rank	Dog Name	Team Name	Breed	Course Yardage	Total Faults	Adjusted Course Time	Dog Score
L	1	BENTLEY	JUMPING JACKALOPES	ALL AMERICAN DOG	80	0	21.89	3.655

© 2023 All rights reserved. No material may be reproduced in any manner whatsoever without written permission from The American Kennel Club, Inc. The AKC has made every effort to insure the accuracy of its information. The information provided is "as is" with all faults and without warranty of any kind, expressed or implied. In no event shall American Kennel Club be liable for any incidental or consequential damages, lost profits, or any indirect damages even if AKC has been informed of the possibility thereof.

Regulation - Elementary (VETERAN - 8")

	Rank	Dog Name	Team Name	Breed	Course Yardage	Total Faults	Adjusted Course Time	Dog Score
L	1	TULLY	CHILE PUPPERS	AUSTRALIAN CATTLE DOG	80	0	19.43	4.118

© 2023 All rights reserved. No material may be reproduced in any manner whatsoever without written permission from The American Kennel Club, Inc. The AKC has made every effort to insure the accuracy of its information. The information provided is "as is" with all faults and without warranty of any kind, expressed or implied. In no event shall American Kennel Club be liable for any incidental or consequential damages, lost profits, or any indirect damages even if AKC has been informed of the possibility thereof.

Regulation - Elementary (VETERAN - 16")

	Rank	Dog Name	Team Name	Breed	Course Yardage	Total Faults	Adjusted Course Time	Dog Score
L	1	BOOKER	JUMPING JACKALOPES	WEIMARANER	80	0	25.33	3.158

© 2023 All rights reserved. No material may be reproduced in any manner whatsoever without written permission from The American Kennel Club, Inc. The AKC has made every effort to insure the accuracy of its information. The information provided is "as is" with all faults and without warranty of any kind, expressed or implied. In no event shall American Kennel Club be liable for any incidental or consequential damages, lost profits, or any indirect damages even if AKC has been informed of the possibility thereof.